PHYSICS

Personal Information

Name	Amanpreet Kaur		
Father Name	Gurdeep Singh		
Mother Name	Gurbax Kaur		
Nationality	Indian		
Present Postal Address	B.A.M. Khalsa College, Garhshankar		
Permanent Postal Address	W.No-7, H.No-829 Garhshankar, Pin-144527		
Present Designation	Assistant Professor		
Gender	Female		
Marital Status	Unmarried		
Date Of Birth	27-03-1997		
Email address	kaur.p2preet@gmail.com		
Mobile	7589225972		

Academic Information

Name of Exam/Degree	Name of the Board / University	School / College	Year of Passing	Marks Obt./ Max. Marks	% /CGPA	Subjects
Matriculation	PSEB	P.D.Bedi.Sen.Sec. Arya School, Garhshankar	2012	1100/ 1300	84.6	Punjabi, English, Hindi, Mathematics, Science, Social Studies, Health & Physical education, Computer Science, Agriculture

Senior Secondary	PSEB	BAM khalsa Collegiate Sen.Sec.School, Garhshankar	2014	318/ 450	70.67	English, Punjabi, Mathematics, Physics, Chemistry, Environment Education, Computer Sci.
B.Sc. Non-Medical	Panjab University Chandigarh	BAM Khalsa College, Garhshankar	2017	1497/ 2000	74.8	English, Punjabi, Physics, Mathematics, Chemistry
M.Sc.(H.S) Physics	Panjab University Chandigarh	Department of Physics, Panjab University Chandigarh	2019	1372/ 2000	68.6	Mathematical Physics, Classical Mechanics, Quantum Mechanics, Electronics, Computational Physics, Statistical Mechanics, Relativistic Quantum Mechanics and QFT, Classical Electrodynamics and GTR, CMP, Nuclear Physics, Particle Physics, Astrophysics

Subject & Specialization

Subject	Physics
Specialization	Astrophysics

Teaching Experience

One year experience for teaching as a Assistant Professor of Physics in BAM Khalsa College GSR.

Conferences/Seminars/Webinars/workshops attended

Name of Program	Торіс	Place	Duration and Date	Sponsored by
International Workshop	Indo French Workshop on Multi- Fragmentation, Collective Flow and Sub Threshold particle production in heavy ion reaction	Panjab University	Feb 04, 2019 to Feb 06, 2019	IFCPAR-DST
Workshop	Course outcome attainment	BAM Khalsa College Garhshankar	May 23, 2022	IQAC BAM Khalsa College Garhshankar

Amende

(Signature of Employee)